# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/10/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCVNGR, INC.
Doing Business As:	LevelUp
Street Address:	101 Arch Street, Suite 400
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

	1		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86203639		
Registration Number:	4334897		
Registration Number:	4334895	INTERCHANGE ZERO	
Registration Number:	4492022	INTERCHANGE ZERO	
Registration Number:	4182234	SCVNGR	
Registration Number:	4157145	LEVELUP	
Registration Number:	4050830	LEVELUP	
Registration Number:	4050829	LEVELUP	
Registration Number:	3810679	DIAMOND DASH	
Registration Number:	3810198	SCVNGR	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: patty@pattycheng.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0772

900465499

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Levelup - IP release#page1.tif source=Levelup - IP release#page2.tif source=Levelup - IP release#page3.tif source=Levelup - IP release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0773

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Reference is made to that certain instrument entitled INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated December 23, 2014 (the "Security Filing") granted by SCVNGR, INC., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a LevelUp (the "BORROWER") to BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "SECURED PARTY"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2014 at Reel 005431, Frame 0594 for trademarks and on December 30, 2014 at Reel 034604, Frame 0149 for patents. The Security Filing relates to the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Subject Trademarks") and the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit B (the "Subject Patents").

As to the Subject Patents and the Subject Trademarks, the undersigned SECURED PARTY hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Filing and releases all right, title and interest (if any) of SECURED PARTY in and to the Subject Patents and the Subject Trademarks.

Executed by the undersigned as of the 10<sup>-16</sup> day of September, 2018.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as successor in interest to Bridge Bank, National Association

Name: Darren Grastrock Title: Vice President

1"="1" "B4879402.1" "B4879402.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0774

### EXHIBIT A

## Subject Trademarks

Mark / Trile:	U.S. Serial Number.	U.S. Registration Number:	Filing Date:
	86203639		February 25, 2014
	85740411	4334897	September 27, 2012
INTERCHANGE ZERO	85740352	4334895	September 27, 2012
INTERCHANGE ZERO	85738087	4492022	September 25, 2012
SCVNGR	85432607	4182234	September 27, 2011
LEVIALUP	85430701	4157145	September 23, 2011
LEVELUP	85223409	4050830	January 21, 2011
LEVELUP	85223404	4050829	January 21, 2011
LETTE SNOW *	85499322		December 19, 2011
DIAMOND DASH	77870603	3810679	November 11, 2000
SCVNGR	77864370	3810198	November 3, 2009

### EXHIBIT B

## Subject Patents

Title:	Patent Number / Publication Number	Application Secol Number:	Issus Desc.
Point-of-sale token scanner and related methods	8,844,812	14/022,480	9/30/14
Methods and systems for parmissions management	8.838.501	14/190,695	9/16/14
Psyment processing with automatic no-lough mode selection	\$,770,478	13/939,434	7/8/14
Distributed authenticity verification for consumer payment transactions	8,693,438	13/960,260	4/8/14
Secure payment method and system	8,639,619	13/718,466	1/28/14
Systems and methods for dynamic transaction-payment routing	8,620,790	13/939,676	12/31/13
RETAILING METHODS AND SYSTEMS	20120233972	13/042937	3/8/11
LOCATION-BASED ADVERTISING METHOD AND SYSTEM	20110010245	17/708746	2/19/10
COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING AND MANAGING CUSTOMIZED INTERACTIVE MULTIPLAYER LOCATION-BASED MOBILE GAMES	20100331089	12/7/3859	2/26/10
SECURE PAYMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM	20140129450	14/103101	12/11/13
DISTRIBUTED AUTHENTICITY VERIFICATION FOR CONSUMER PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS	20140279554	13/797287	3/12/13
LOCATION-BASED ADVERTISING METHOD AND SYSTEM	20) 1001/0245	12/708746	2/19/10
RETAILING METBOOS AND SYSTEMS	26120232972	13/042937	3/8/11
DISTRIBUTED AUTHENTICITY VERIFICATION FOR CONSUMER PAYMENT TRANSACTIONS	20140279556	13/925158	6/24/13
Secure Synchronization of Payment Accounts to Third Party Applications or Websites		13/899.760	Миу 22, 2013
Code Scanner (Design)		29/449,235	Mar, 14, 2013
Electronic Distribution and Management of Transactional Promotional Campaigns		13/901,352	May 23, 2013

1"="1" "B4879402,1" "" B4879402.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0776

Payment Processing with Automatic No- Touch Mode Selection	34/283,771	Oct. 14, 2914
Systems and Methods for Dynamic Transaction-Payment Routing	14/097.737	Dec. 5, 2013
Transaction Processing and Management Based on Unrelated Consumer Activity	14/227.514	Mar. 27, 2014
Real-Time Transaction Validity Verification Using Behavioral and Transactional Metadata	34/307.677	Dest. 16, 2013
Dynamic ingestion and Processing of Transactional Data at the Point of Sain	14/172,163	Feb, A, 2014
Real-Time, User-Specific Offer Generation and Optimization	14/189,482	Feb. 25, 2014
Remote Transaction Processing Using Biometrics	14/481,368	Sept. 9, 2014
Methods and Systems for Permissions Management	14/460,628	Aug. 15, 2014
Methods and Systems for Permissions Management with Enhanced Security	14/307.066	Jun. 17, 2014
Token-Based Gift Cards	62/013,307	Jun. 17, 2014
Pre-Payment Uses of Transactional Data Obtained at the Point of Sale	14/)74,116	Feb 6, 2014
Methods and Systems for Managing Promotional Campaings Based on Predicted Customer Behavior	13/901/344	Мву 23, 2013
and a superior description of the superior of		ammani and and a second

1" = "1" "B4879402.1" "" B4879402.1

**RECORDED: 09/10/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0777